	MRD
LY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF SOMMERCE

• Commissioner of Pater ring party(ies): S COUNTY TION COMMISSION	10100164 mts and Trademarks: P	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies): LOS ANGELES COUNTY METROPOLITAN Name: TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY		
ring party(ies): S COUNTY	nts and Trademarks: F	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): LOS ANGELES COUNTY METROPOLITAN		
S COUNTY		2. Name and address of receiving party (ies): LOS ANGELES COUNTY METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY		
		Internal Address:		
rtnership ————————————————————————————————————	Limited Partnership	Street Address: ONE GATEWAY PLAZA, MS-99-6- City: LOS ANGELES State: CA ZIP: 90012 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership		
reement 🔯	Change of Name	Corporation-State Corporation-State Other CALIFORNIA STATE AGENCY If assigned is not domiciled in the United States. Lapmestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
nber(s) or registration nu lication No.(s)		B. Trademark registration No.(s)		
cument should be maile	orrespondence d:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
SCOTT R, MILLER		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
-				
DIODDAN C MOI	UTN7TE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
·		8. Deposit account number:		
ANGELES State:	CA ZIP: 90071	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou		
02 1/35323 40.00 DP		E THIS SPACE		
I signature. my knowledge and belk document. OTTE CHEN	ef, the foregoing info	imation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop X/N, 17, 98		
	ress of party to whom comment should be mailed SCOTT R. MILLER SCOTT R. MILLER RIORDAN & MCDRAND AVENUE, 29TH ANGELES State:	Imited Partnership -State California conveying party(see) attached? Tes No syance: Telement Change of Name 4/1/1993 Additional number(s): Ilication No.(s) Additional numbers a reas of party to whom correspondence cument should be mailed: SCOTT R. MILLER SCOTT R. MILLER RIORDAN & MCKINZIE RAND AVENUE, 29TH FLOOR ANGELES State: CA ZIP: 90071 DO NOT US		

TRADEMARK REEL: 1877 FRAME: 0116

§ 130010. Application of Orange County Transit District Act of 1965 to Orange County Transportation Authority

Except as otherwise provided in subdivision (c) of Section 130109, all provisions of the Orange County Transit District Act of 1965 (Part 4 (commencing with Section 40000) of Division 10), regarding employeremployee relations, employee benefits, and conditions of employment for the Orange County Transit District are equally applicable to the Orange County Transportation Authority as if set forth in this division, and govern employer-employee relations, employee benefits, and conditions of employment for the Orange County Transportation Authority.

(Added by Stats.1991, c. 752 (S.B.566), § 5.)

Chapter 2.

CREATION OF COMMISSIONS

Section		Section	
130050.2.	Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority.	130051.14.	References to abolished Commission and district.
130051.	Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority; mem- bers; appointment.	130051.15. 130051.16.	Assumption of rights and obligations. Collective bargaining agreements or labor obligations; extent of assumption.
139951.1.	Members appointed by mayor; status as city council member; consent of city council.	180051.17.	
130 05 1.5.	Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority; applica- ble law.	130051.18.	gifts of travel; violations. Regulation of lobbying; adoption of ordinance prior to contract approv-
130051.6.	Term of office for Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority members.	130051.19.	al; definitions; prohibited activities. Affirmative action plan; disadvantaged business enterprise program;
130051.7.	Los Angeles County Transportation		transportation business advisory
	Commission; Southern California Rapid Transit District; joint meetings; agenda.	130051.20.	members or employees of the Au-
130051.8. 130051.9.	Repealed. Officers; disclosure of investigatory	130051.21.	thority; employment restrictions. Supplemental independent fiscal audit; annual audits.
130051.10.	files. Transitional provisions of the Los Angeles County Metropolitan Trans-	130051.21.	Prequalification questionnaire; contents; provision of false information.
130051.11.	portation Authority. Organizational units; establishment; collective bargaining agreements.	130051.23.	Documents in possession of Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority; sale, destruction
130051.12.	Powers and duties of the Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transit Au-	130051.25.	or other disposition. Recordable injuries; reporting re-
130051.13.	thority. Abolishment of Southern California		quirements; application to safety bonus programs.
	Rapid Transit District and Los Angeles County Transportation Commission; successor.	130051.28. 130052.	Inspector General. Orange County transportation Authority; members.
•			

§ 130050.2. Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority

There is hereby created the Los Angeles County, Metropolitan Transportation Authority. The authority shall be the single successor agency to the Southern California Rapid Transit District and the Los Angeles County Transportation Commission as provided by the act that enacted this section. (Added by Stats.1992, c. 60 (A.B.152), § 4.)

Historical and Statutory Notes

1992 Legislation

Sections 1, 2 and 26 of Stats.1992, c. 60 (A.B.152),

"Section 1. This act shall be known and may be cited as the Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation

Additions or changes indicated by underline; deletions by asterisks * * *

Authority Reform Act of 1992.

"Spe. 2 (a) It the Los Angeles Co thority be a unifle that ensures maxi that the authority gations, liabilities, i Los Angeles Couni Southern Californi this act.

"(b) It is the in this act shall end duties, obligations, Further, it is the f

§ 130051. Los

The Los Ange

(a) Five mem

* * * If the : authority shall, composition of t

(b) The Mayo

(c) Two publi the Mayor of th

(d) Four mer Angeles County County of Los 1

(1) The Nort

(2) The Sout

(3) The San

(4) The Sout

The League within a sector consideration f be weighted in sector.

> The member County City Se the population

> The member the number of the initial four will serve stag

(e) If the p combined popu pursuant to s vacated, and t subdivision (d)

(f) One non (Added by St (A.B.1960), §

1992 Legislat Former § 13 (A.B.152), § 5, section. **Derivation:** 1333, § 16, ame

Ad

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1877 FRAME: 0117**

RECORDED: 11/24/1998